

SEXUAL ASSAULT & VIOLENCE INTERVENTION SERVICES (SAVIS) OF HALTON

• Free anti-violence presentations to businesses/associations/schools • Free confidential counselling

• Free 24-hour support line - anyone may call: 905.875.1555

905.825.3622 • Toll free: 877.268.8416 • www.savisofhalton.org



MHalton **Joint Compliance Audit Committee Members** Needed

Halton.ca (311

The City of Burlington, the Town of Halton Hills, the Town of Milton, the Town of Oakville and Halton Region are currently seeking interested applicants for appointment to the Joint Compliance Audit Committee.

The purpose of this Committee is to review and respond to compliance audit applications from eligible electors who believe, on reasonable grounds, that a candidate has contravened the Municipal Elections Act, 1996 (MEA) relating to election campaign finances.

Further information on the Committee, including gualifications and the application form, is available on Halton Region's website - Halton.ca, or at the Office of the Regional Clerk, 1151 Bronte Road, Oakville, from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Questions may be directed to regionalclerk@halton.ca or by dialing 311.

A new program for prospective, young entrepreneurs



If you are 18 to 29 years old and have always wanted to be an entrepreneur there is a new program available called Starter Company. This program is offered by Halton Region in partnership with the Ontario Government and provides training, mentorship and business skills development to eligible participants.

Gary Carr Regional Chair

00714

Starter Company also offers grants of up to \$5,000 to help eligible individuals start a new business or to expand or purchase an existing business. Find out more or register for a free information session: dial 311, email smallbusiness@halton.ca or visit www.halton.ca/startercompany.

Meet Gelbert

The Town of Halton Hills recently celebrated the 10th anniversary of the Gellert Community Centre on Eighth Line. The Town's Recreation and Parks Department used the occasion to introduce the Centre's new mascot, Gelbert, Gelbert (left) joined Mayor Rick Bonnette as he cut the cake in celebration of the Gellert Centre's 10th anniversary. The Gellert Community Centre officially opened June 13, 2005. It is a 38,000 sq. ft. facility, featuring a six-lane 25-metre pool with play pool, offices, and 250-seating banquet hall/multi-purpose space, kitchen and a multi-purpose meeting room. Photo by Victoria Thoms



Municipal Election Compliance Audit Committee

The Town of Caledon is currently seeking interested applicants for appointment to the Municipal Election Compliance Audit Committee for the 2014-2018 Term of Council.

The purpose of this Committee is to review and respond to compliance audit applications from eligible electors who believe, on reasonable grounds, that a candidate has contravened the Municipal Elections Act, 1996 (MEA) relating to election campaign finances.

The Committee will be composed of three members, with membership drawn from the following groups:

- Accounting and audit accountants or auditors, preferably with experience in preparing or auditing the financial statements of municipal candidates;
- Academic college or university professors with expertise in political science or local government administration;
- · Legal; and
- Other individuals with knowledge of the campaign financing provisions of the MEA.

The following individuals will be excluded from membership to the Committee:

- Employees or officers of the Town of Caledon or the Region of Peel;
- Members of Town of Caledon Council;
- · Any persons who are candidates in the election for which the committee is established or family members or employees of same or any person connected to a candidate through an employment, contractual, business or partnership relationship;
- · Any person who is or intends to volunteer or seek employment to assist any candidate in the election for which the committee is established;
- Employees of the Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board and/or the Peel District School Board will not be considered for appointment to their respective Compliance Audit Committees.

Applicants must have the flexibility to attend daytime and/or evening meetings, must be at least 18 years of age, a resident of the Town of Caledon, and a Canadian Citizen.

With consent of the applicants, applications received by the Town will also be forwarded to the Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board and/or the Peel District School Board for consideration for appointment to their respective compliance Audit Committees.

Committee members will receive \$100.00 per diem for attendance at each meeting.

Further information concerning the Committee, including the Terms of Reference is available on the Town of Caledon website: www.Caledon.ca We thank all applicants for their interest, however only those under consideration will be contacted.

In order to be considered for appointment to this Committee, applications must be submitted by mail, fax or email to Joanne Hyde, Committee Co-ordinator (Joanne Hyde@caledon.ca) at the Town of Caledon. Applications will be accepted until Monday July 28, 2014 at 4:30 p.m.



6311 Old Church Road Caledon, ON L7C 1J6 www.caledon.ca T. 905.584.2272 | 1.888.225.3366 | F. 905.584.4325